Run With the Flamingos

Welcome to our 18th annual Run/Walk. Join us on July 13th for the world's longest 5K!

RACE DATE: Saturday, July 13th, 2024

The run/walk is the same weekend as the world famous Pink Flamingo Classic Softball Tournament.

TIME: Registration begins at 7:00 a.m.— Race 8:15 a.m. (Rain or Shine)

LOCATION: Legion Park, De Pere. (1200 Charles St.)

RACE DIVISIONS: Male: 10-under, 11-14, 15-19, 20-29, 30-39, 40-49, 50-59, 60-over.

Female: 10-under, 11-14, 15-19, 20-29, 30-39, 40-49, 50-59, 60-over.

RACE AWARDS: Medals to 1^{st} through 3^{rd} in each race division. Special prizes for top runners, as well as prizes to raffle winners. Need to be present to win.. Awards ceremony at 9:30 a.m. near the finish line.

FOR ALL RUNNERS: "Run With the Flamingos" T-shirt and random drawing for prizes raffled off after the race and during awards ceremony.

FOR ALL WALKERS: You get a T-shirt, raffle stuff etc... All the perks the runners get minus the run awards (unless you walk faster than the runners)!

ENTRY FEE: Early Registration - \$20 / Race Day - \$25

Household Rate (up to 4 members): Early Registration - \$60 / Race Day - \$75

~Each family member after 4 is \$10 per walker/runner

*Must be registered by Friday, **June 28th** to guarantee t-shirt on Race Day

GENERAL INFO: Costumes are encouraged (last year's race shirts, old Pink Flamingo t-shirts, Flamingo

heads - just think outside the box). For more info check out our website at: <u>dpflamingos.com</u>. Adult Shirt Size: S___ M___ L___XL ___ XXL _ Mail form to: *Shirts will be set aside for those who pre-register. Pink Flamingos 2712 Boxwood Circle DePere, WI 54115 Make checks payable to: The Pink Flamingo Classic, Inc. Gender: _____ Age: ____ Please indicate: RUN: ____ WALK: ___ Email: *Add additional family members on separate sheet. (include name(first and last), gender, age and t-shirt size) In consideration of this entry being accepted, and desiring to be legally bound to myself, my heirs, assigns, executors and administrators, I hereby waive and release the PINK FLAMINGO committee, officials or any or all people connected with RUN WITH THE FLAMINGOS, and the PINK FLAMINGO SOFTBALL TOURNAMENT, for any and all injuries suffered by me at said race. I further hereby certify that I am physically fit to walk/run in the RUN WITH THE FLAMINGOS race on July 13, 2024. Contestant's Signature: Date:

If Under 18, Parent or Guardian's Signature: Date: